## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM662233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/03/2019	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900600282	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Road Shower, LLC		07/12/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW MEXICO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Yakima Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	4101 Kruse Way	
City:	Lake Oswego	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97035	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4849411	ROAD SHOWER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4159953434

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-995-5038

**Email:** ipfilings@hansonbridgett.com

Correspondent Name: Noel M. Cook

Address Line 1: Hanson Bridgett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Market Street, 26th Floor

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36139.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexandra C. Echery

SIGNATURE: /ace/

DATE SIGNED: 07/23/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=exe - Nunc Pro Tunc - 7-12-2021- Trademark Assignment - ROAD SHOWER\_signed[1]#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0511 source=exe - Nunc Pro Tunc - 7-12-2021- Trademark Assignment - ROAD SHOWER\_signed[1]#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007362 FRAME: 0512

# NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is entered into as of December 3, 2019, by and between Road Shower, LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company ("Assignor") and Yakima Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), located at 4101 Kruse Way, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks (the "Trademarks") as listed in the below Trademark List; and

Trademark	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Country
ROAD SHOWER	4,849,411	November 10, 2015	U.S.

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Trademarks and the business with which the Trademarks are associated (the "Business") and the goodwill represented by the Trademarks (the "Goodwill"), to Assignee and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such Trademarks, Business and Goodwill;

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Common Law rights and the business with which the following Trademark is associated (the "Business") and the goodwill represented by the Trademark (the "Goodwill"), to Assignee and Assignee is desirous of acquiring such Trademark, Business and Goodwill:



NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest Assignor holds in and to the Trademarks, the Business and the Goodwill and all rights in and to any and all causes of action heretofore or hereafter accrued or accruing for infringement or threatened or alleged infringement of any Trademark.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ROAD SHOWER, LLC

Joel Cotton, President

Date: July 12, 2021

RECORDED: 07/23/2021

17694302.1